

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1325

Page 1, line 1, replace "a North Dakota-Saskatchewan legislative exchange" with "for the hosting of legislative exchanges"

Page 1, replace lines 4 through 12 with:

"SECTION 1. LEGISLATIVE VISITOR EXCHANGE. The legislative management or the chairman of the legislative management may approve the hosting of visitors to the state on behalf of the legislative assembly and may authorize the majority and minority leaders of the senate and the house of representatives or their designees to assist in the hosting of such guests."

Page 1, line 14, replace "\$2,500" with "\$4,000"

Page 1, line 16, replace "travel and expenses related to" with "hosting"

Renumber accordingly